

PROVIDER Update



Health Net®

CONTRACTUAL | APRIL 11, 2018 | UPDATE 18-224 | 1 PAGE

Medications Newly Approved by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration

Recently, the below medications have been approved by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) and require prior authorization immediately. The medications below are listed under Outpatient Pharmaceuticals (Submitted under Medical Benefit) on the Medi-Cal Los Angeles County Department of Health Services (LA-DHS) prior authorization requirements list.

Medication	FDA Approval Date and Indication
Luxturna™	Approved on December 19, 2017, for the treatment of patients with confirmed biallelic RPE65 mutation-associated retinal dystrophy
Prevymis™	Approved on November 9, 2017, for prophylaxis of cytomegalovirus (CMV) infection and disease in adult CMV-seropositive recipients [R+] of an allogeneic hematopoietic stem cell transplant (HSCT)
Yescarta™	Approved on October 18, 2017, for relapsed or refractory large-B-cell lymphoma after 2 or more lines of systemic therapy
Zilretta™	Approved on October 6, 2017, for the management of osteoarthritis pain of the knee

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

If you have questions regarding the information contained in this update, contact the Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. (Health Net) Medi-Cal Provider Services Center at 1-800-675-6110.

THIS UPDATE APPLIES TO CALIFORNIA PROVIDERS:

- Physicians
- Participating Physician Groups
- Hospitals/Clinics
- Ancillary Providers

LINES OF BUSINESS:

- HMO/POS/HSP
- PPO
- EPO
- Medicare Advantage (HMO)
- Medi-Cal
 - Kern
 - Los Angeles (LA-DHS)
 - Molina
 - Riverside
 - Sacramento
 - San Bernardino
 - San Diego
 - San Joaquin
 - Stanislaus
 - Tulare

PROVIDER SERVICES

1-800-675-6110
provider.healthnet.com

PROVIDER COMMUNICATIONS

provider.communications@healthnet.com
fax 1-800-937-6086